

Gardlov[®]

USER MANUAL

Garden tape Gardlov 25362

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Rzep- taśma ogrodnicza 5m Gardlov 25362

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Klettverschluss - Gartenband 5 m Gardlov 25362

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Suchý zip - zahradnická páska 5m Gardlov 25362

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Velcro - ruban de jardinage 5 m Gardlov 25362

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Velcro - cinta de jardinería 5 m Gardlov 25362

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Velcro - nastro da giardinaggio 5 m Gardlov 25362

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Velcro - banda de gradinarit 5 m Gardlov 25362

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Tépőzáras - kertészeti szalag 5 m Gardlov 25362

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Suchý zips - záhradnícka páska 5 m Gardlov 25362

KASUTUSJUHEND

Velcro - aiandusteip 5 m Gardlov 25362

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Velcro - sodo juosta 5 m Gardlov 25362

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Velcro - dārzkopības lente 5 m Gardlov 25362

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Липучка - садівнича стрічка 5м Gardlov 25362

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Велкро - градинска лента 5м Gardlov 25362

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Velcro - vrtna traka 5 m Gardlov 25362

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Kardborre - trädgårdstejp 5 m Gardlov 25362

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Velcro - ταινία κηπουρικής 5 m Gardlov 25362

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Klittenband - tuintape 5 m Gardlov 25362

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Velcro - havebånd 5 m Gardlov 25362

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Velcro - fita de jardinagem 5 m Gardlov 25362

PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO

Velcro - vrtnarski trak 5 m Gardlov 25362

KÄYTTÖOHJE

Tarranauha - puutarhanhoitoteippi 5 m Gardlov 25362

M: 00025362

Manufacturer / Producent / Produzent / Výrobce / Producteur / Productor / Produttore / Producător / Termelő /
Producent / Tootja / Gamintojas / Ražotājs / Продавец / Продавец / Proizvođač / Producent / Παραγωγός / Producent
/ Producent / Produtor / Producent / Tuottaja

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.

Ul. Hangarowa 15

59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00025362



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!

**Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.**

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- length: 5 meters
- material: plastic, PP

FEATURES:

The tape is a practical tool used in gardening, which is used to tie and stabilize plants, providing them with support during growth. The tape allows for multiple use thanks to the Velcro fastening system, which makes it easy to assemble and disassemble. Simply cut the tape with scissors at the appropriate length. The length of the tape allows for adjustment to various needs, both at home and in larger gardens. Thanks to the Velcro, you can easily adjust the length and strength of the fastening, without the risk of damaging the plants. The tape can be used to fasten various objects, e.g. connecting cables.

RULES OF SAFE USE:

- When tying plants, tighten the tape gently enough to avoid damaging the stems or shoots. Tightening too hard can crush or damage the plant.
- Regularly check that the tape is not restricting the plant's growth, especially if the plant is spreading quickly. If necessary, loosen the tape or move it to a higher point on the plant.
- When tying plants, use appropriate equipment, such as garden scissors, to cut the tape, rather than using force, which can lead to accidental injury.
- The gardening Velcro is not intended to be in contact with water for long periods of time, as this can affect its durability and holding power.
- After use, the Velcro should be stored in a dry, cool place so that it does not lose its properties. Avoid storing it in places with high humidity, such as bathrooms, as this can affect its quality.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- długość: 5 metrów
- materiał: tworzywo sztuczne, PP

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Taśma to praktyczne narzędzie stosowane w ogrodnictwie, które służy do podwiązywania i stabilizacji roślin, zapewniając im wsparcie w trakcie wzrostu. Taśma pozwala na wielokrotne użycie dzięki systemowi zapinania na rzep, co czyni ją łatwą w montażu i demontażu. Taśmę wystarczy obciąć nożyczkami przy odpowiedniej długości. Długość taśmy pozwala na dopasowanie do różnych potrzeb, zarówno w domu, jak i w większych ogrodach. Dzięki rzepowi można łatwo regulować długość i siłę mocowania, bez ryzyka uszkodzenia roślin. Taśma może posłużyć do zapinania różnych przedmiotów, np. łączenia kabli.

ZASADY BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA:

- Przy podwiązywaniu roślin, taśmę należy zacisnąć na tyle delikatnie, aby nie uszkodzić łodyg ani pędów. Zbyt mocne zaciśnięcie może doprowadzić do zgniecenia lub uszkodzenia rośliny.
- Należy regularnie sprawdzać, czy taśma nie ogranicza wzrostu rośliny, zwłaszcza gdy roślina szybko się rozrasta. W razie potrzeby można poluzować taśmę lub przestawić ją na wyższy punkt rośliny.
- Podczas podwiązywania roślin, używaj odpowiedniego sprzętu, jak nożyczki ogrodowe, aby przeciąć taśmę, zamiast używać siły, co może prowadzić do przypadkowego zranienia.
- Rzep ogrodniczy nie jest przeznaczony do kontaktu z wodą przez długi czas, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na jego trwałość i siłę trzymania.
- Po zakończeniu używania, rzep powinien być przechowywany w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, aby nie utracił swoich właściwości. Unikaj przechowywania go w miejscach o wysokiej wilgotności, takich jak łazienki, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na jego jakość.

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Länge: 5 Meter
- Material: Kunststoff, PP

MERKMAL:

Klebeband ist ein praktisches Hilfsmittel im Garten, um Pflanzen zu binden und zu stabilisieren und ihnen während des Wachstums Halt zu geben. Dank des Klettverschlussystems ist das Klebeband mehrfach verwendbar und lässt sich leicht anbringen und entfernen. Schneiden Sie das Band einfach mit einer Schere auf die entsprechende Länge zu. Die Länge des Bandes ermöglicht eine Anpassung an verschiedene Bedürfnisse, sowohl zu Hause als auch in größeren Gärten. Dank Klettverschluss können Sie die Länge und Stärke der Befestigung einfach anpassen, ohne dass die Gefahr einer Beschädigung der Pflanzen besteht. Mit dem Klebeband können verschiedene Gegenstände befestigt werden, z.B. Verbindungskabel.

REGELN FÜR EINE SICHERE VERWENDUNG:

- Beim Hochbinden von Pflanzen sollte das Band nur sanft genug angezogen werden, um Stiele und Triebe nicht zu beschädigen. Zu festes Anziehen kann zum Zerdrücken oder Beschädigen der Anlage führen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, dass das Band das Wachstum der Pflanze nicht behindert, insbesondere wenn die Pflanze schnell wächst. Bei Bedarf können Sie das Klebeband lockern oder an eine höhere Stelle der Pflanze versetzen.
- Verwenden Sie beim Anbinden von Pflanzen geeignetes Werkzeug, z. B. eine Gartenschere, um das Band zu schneiden, anstatt Gewalt anzuwenden. Dies könnte zu versehentlichen Verletzungen führen.
- Garten-Klettverschlüsse sollten nicht über längere Zeit mit Wasser in Kontakt kommen, da dies ihre Haltbarkeit und Haltekraft beeinträchtigen kann.
- Nach dem Gebrauch sollte der Klettverschluss an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort aufbewahrt werden, damit er seine Eigenschaften nicht verliert. Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, wie beispielsweise Badezimmern, da dies die Qualität beeinträchtigen kann.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- délka: 5 metrů
- materiál: plast, PP

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Páska je praktický nástroj používaný v zahradnictví k svazování a stabilizaci rostlin a poskytuje jim oporu během růstu. Pásku lze použít vícekrát díky systému zapínání na suchý zip, který usnadňuje instalaci a odstranění. Pásku jednoduše zastříhnete nůžkami na vhodnou délku. Délka pásku umožňuje jeho přizpůsobení různým potřebám jak v domácnosti, tak na větších zahradách. Díky suchému zipu si snadno upravíte délku a sílu uchycení, bez rizika poškození rostlin. Pásku lze použít k upevnění různých předmětů, např. propojovacích kabelů.

PRAVIDLA PRO BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ:

- Při vázání rostlin by měla být páska utažena dostatečně jemně, aby nedošlo k poškození stonků nebo výhonků. Příliš silné utahování může způsobit rozdrcení nebo poškození rostliny.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda páska neomezuje rostlinu v růstu, zvláště pokud rostlina rychle roste. V případě potřeby můžete pásku uvolnit nebo ji přesunout na vyšší bod rostliny.
- Při vázání rostlin používejte vhodné vybavení, jako jsou zahradnické nůžky, abyste pásku přestříhli spíše než silou, což by mohlo vést k náhodnému zranění.
- Zahradní suchý zip není určen k dlouhodobému kontaktu s vodou, protože to může ovlivnit jeho životnost a přídržnou sílu.
- Po použití by měl být suchý zip uložen na suchém a chladném místě, aby neztratil své vlastnosti. Vyvarujte se skladování na místech s vysokou vlhkostí, jako jsou koupelny, protože to může ovlivnit jeho kvalitu.

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- longueur : 5 mètres
- matériau : plastique, PP

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:

Le ruban adhésif est un outil pratique utilisé en jardinage pour attacher et stabiliser les plantes, leur fournissant ainsi un soutien pendant leur croissance. Le ruban peut être utilisé plusieurs fois grâce au système de fixation Velcro, qui facilite son installation et son retrait. Coupez simplement le ruban avec des ciseaux à la longueur appropriée. La longueur du ruban lui permet de s'adapter à différents besoins, aussi bien à la maison que dans les grands jardins. Grâce au velcro, vous pourrez facilement ajuster la longueur et la force de l'attache, sans risquer d'abîmer les plantes. Le ruban peut être utilisé pour fixer divers éléments, par exemple des câbles de connexion.

RÈGLES POUR UNE UTILISATION SÉCURISÉE :

- Lors de l'attache des plantes, le ruban doit être serré suffisamment doucement pour ne pas endommager les tiges ou les pousses. Serrage trop fort peut entraîner l'écrasement ou l'endommagement de la plante.
- Vérifiez régulièrement que le ruban ne gêne pas la croissance de la plante, surtout si la plante pousse rapidement. Si nécessaire, vous pouvez desserrer le ruban ou le déplacer vers un point plus haut de la plante.
- Lors de l'attache des plantes, utilisez un équipement approprié, comme des ciseaux de jardin, pour couper le ruban plutôt que de forcer, ce qui pourrait entraîner des blessures accidentelles.
- Le Velcro de jardin n'est pas destiné à être en contact avec l'eau pendant de longues périodes car cela peut affecter sa durabilité et son pouvoir de maintien.
- Après utilisation, le Velcro doit être conservé dans un endroit sec et frais afin qu'il ne perde pas ses propriétés. Évitez de le stocker dans des endroits très humides, comme les salles de bain, car cela pourrait affecter sa qualité.

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- longitud: 5 metros
- material: plástico, PP

CARACTERÍSTICA:

La cinta es una práctica herramienta utilizada en jardinería para atar y estabilizar las plantas, proporcionándoles apoyo durante el crecimiento. La cinta se puede utilizar varias veces gracias al sistema de cierre de velcro, que facilita su instalación y extracción. Simplemente corte la cinta con unas tijeras a la longitud adecuada. La longitud de la cinta permite adaptarla a diversas necesidades, tanto en casa como en jardines más amplios. Gracias al velcro, puedes ajustar fácilmente la longitud y la fuerza del accesorio, sin riesgo de dañar las plantas. La cinta se puede utilizar para fijar diversos elementos, p. ej. cables de conexión.

REGLAS PARA UN USO SEGURO:

- Al atar las plantas, la cinta debe apretarse con suficiente suavidad para no dañar los tallos ni los brotes. Apretando demasiado fuerte Puede provocar aplastamiento o daños en la planta.
- Revise periódicamente para asegurarse de que la cinta no restrinja el crecimiento de la planta, especialmente si esta está creciendo rápidamente. Si es necesario, puedes aflojar la cinta o moverla a un punto más alto de la planta.
- Al atar las plantas, utilice el equipo adecuado, como tijeras de jardinería, para cortar la cinta en lugar de utilizar la fuerza. lo que podría provocar lesiones accidentales.
- El velcro para jardín no está diseñado para estar en contacto con el agua durante largos períodos de tiempo, ya que esto puede afectar su durabilidad y poder de sujeción.
- Después de su uso, el velcro debe conservarse en un lugar seco y fresco para que no pierda sus propiedades. Evite almacenarlo en lugares con mucha humedad, como baños, ya que esto puede afectar su calidad.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- lunghezza: 5 metri
- materiale: plastica, PP

CARATTERISTICA:

Il nastro è un pratico strumento utilizzato in giardinaggio per legare e stabilizzare le piante, fornendo loro sostegno durante la crescita. Il nastro può essere utilizzato più volte grazie al sistema di fissaggio in velcro, che ne facilita l'installazione e la rimozione. Basta tagliare il nastro con le forbici alla lunghezza appropriata. La lunghezza del nastro permette di adattarlo a varie esigenze, sia in casa che nei giardini più grandi. Grazie al velcro puoi regolare facilmente la lunghezza e la forza dell'attacco, senza il rischio di danneggiare le piante. Il nastro può essere utilizzato per fissare diversi oggetti, ad es.

REGOLE PER UN UTILIZZO SICURO:

- Quando si legano le piante, il nastro deve essere stretto con delicatezza, in modo da non danneggiare i gambi o i germogli. Stringere troppo forte potrebbe causare lo schiacciamento o il danneggiamento della pianta.
- Controllare regolarmente per assicurarsi che il nastro non limiti la crescita della pianta, soprattutto se questa cresce rapidamente. Se necessario, è possibile allentare il nastro o spostarlo in un punto più alto della pianta.
- Quando si legano le piante, utilizzare attrezzature appropriate, come forbici da giardino, per tagliare il nastro piuttosto che usare la forza, che potrebbero causare lesioni accidentali.
- Il velcro da giardino non è destinato a restare a contatto con l'acqua per lunghi periodi di tempo, poiché ciò potrebbe comprometterne la durata e la tenuta.
- Dopo l'uso, il velcro deve essere conservato in un luogo fresco e asciutto affinché non perda le sue proprietà. Evitare di conservarlo in luoghi con elevata umidità, come i bagni, poiché ciò potrebbe comprometterne la qualità.

RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- lungime: 5 metri
- material: plastic, PP

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Banda este un instrument practic folosit în grădinărit pentru a lega și stabiliza plantele, oferindu-le sprijin în timpul creșterii. Banda poate fi folosită de mai multe ori datorită sistemului de prindere cu velcro, care o face ușor de instalat și îndepărtat. Pur și simplu tăiați banda cu foarfecele la lungimea potrivită. Lungimea benzii îi permite să fie adaptată la diverse nevoi, atât acasă, cât și în grădini mai mari. Datorită Velcro, puteți regla cu ușurință lungimea și rezistența atașamentului, fără riscul de a deteriora plantele. Banda poate fi folosită pentru a fixa diverse articole, de exemplu cabluri de conectare.

REGULI DE UTILIZARE SIGURANTA:

- Când legați plantele, banda trebuie strânsă suficient de ușor pentru a nu deteriora tulpinile sau lăstarii. Strângerea prea tare poate duce la zdrobirea sau deteriorarea plantei.
- Verificați în mod regulat pentru a vă asigura că banda nu restricționează creșterea plantei, mai ales dacă planta crește rapid. Dacă este necesar, puteți slăbi banda sau o puteți muta într-un punct mai înalt de pe plantă.
- Când legați plantele, utilizați echipament adecvat, cum ar fi foarfecele de grădină, pentru a tăia banda, în loc să folosiți forța; care ar putea duce la vătămări accidentale.
- Garden Velcro nu este destinat să fie în contact cu apa pentru perioade lungi de timp, deoarece acest lucru îi poate afecta durabilitatea și puterea de reținere.
- După utilizare, Velcro trebuie păstrat într-un loc uscat, răcoros, astfel încât să nu-și piardă proprietățile. Evitați depozitarea în locuri cu umiditate ridicată, cum ar fi băile, deoarece acest lucru îi poate afecta calitatea.

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

ELŐÍRÁS:

- hossza: 5 méter
- Anyaga: műanyag, PP

JELLEGZETES:

A szalag egy praktikus eszköz, amelyet a kertészetben használnak a növények megkötésére és stabilizálására, támasztva őket a növekedés során. A szalag többször is használható a tépőzáras rögzítési rendszernek köszönhetően, amely megkönnyíti a fel- és levételét. Egyszerűen vágja le a szalagot ollóval a megfelelő hosszúságra. A szalag hossza lehetővé teszi a különféle igényekhez való igazítását, akár otthon, akár nagyobb kertekben. A tépőzárnak köszönhetően könnyedén beállíthatja a rögzítés hosszát és erősségét anélkül, hogy a növények károsodásának veszélye állna fenn. A szalaggal különféle tárgyak rögzíthetők, pl.

SZABÁLYOK A BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATHOZ:

- A növények megkötésekor a szalagot óvatosan kell meghúzni, hogy ne sértse meg a szárat vagy a hajtásokat. Túl erős meghúzás a növény összezúzását vagy károsodását okozhatja.
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze, hogy a szalag nem korlátozza-e a növény növekedését, különösen, ha a növény gyorsan növekszik. Ha szükséges, meglazíthatja a szalagot, vagy áthelyezheti a növény magasabb pontjára.
- A növények kötésekor használjon megfelelő felszerelést, például kerti ollót a szalag elvágásához, ne erőltesse, ami véletlen sérüléshez vezethet.
- A Garden tépőzárat nem arra tervezték, hogy hosszú ideig érintkezzen vízzel, mivel ez befolyásolhatja a tartósságát és tartó erejét.
- Használat után a tépőzárat száraz, hűvös helyen kell tárolni, hogy ne veszítse el tulajdonságait. Ne tárolja magas páratartalmú helyen, például fürdőszobában, mert ez befolyásolhatja a minőségét.

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- dĺžka: 5 metrov
- materiál: plast, PP

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Páska je praktický nástroj používaný v záhradníctve na viazanie a stabilizáciu rastlín a poskytuje im oporu počas rastu. Pásku je možné použiť viackrát vďaka systému zapínania na suchý zips, ktorý uľahčuje inštaláciu a odstránenie. Pásku jednoducho odstrihnete nožnicami na vhodnú dĺžku. Dĺžka pásky umožňuje jej prispôbenie rôznym potrebám doma aj vo väčších záhradách. Vďaka suchému zipsu si jednoducho nastavíte dĺžku a silu uchytienia, bez rizika poškodenia rastlín. Pásku je možné použiť na upevnenie rôznych predmetov, napr.

PRAVIDLÁ PRE BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVANIE:

- Pri viazaní rastlín by mala byť páska utiahnutá dostatočne jemne, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu stoniek alebo výhonkov. Príliš silné utiahovanie môže spôsobiť rozdrvenie alebo poškodenie rastliny.
- Pravidelne kontrolujte, či páska neobmedzuje rast rastliny, najmä ak rastlina rastie rýchlo. V prípade potreby môžete pásku uvoľniť alebo ju presunúť na vyšší bod na rastline.
- Pri viazaní rastlín použite vhodné vybavenie, ako sú záhradné nožnice, na prestrihnutie pásky namiesto použitia sily, čo by mohlo viesť k náhodnému zraneniu.
- Záhradný suchý zips nie je určený na dlhodobý kontakt s vodou, pretože to môže ovplyvniť jeho trvanlivosť a priľnavosť.
- Po použití suchý zips skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste, aby nestratil svoje vlastnosti. Neskladujte ho na miestach s vysokou vlhkosťou, ako sú kúpeľne, pretože to môže ovplyvniť jeho kvalitu.

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- pikkus: 5 meetrit
- materjal: plastik, PP

KARAKTERISTIK:

Teip on praktiline tööriist, mida kasutatakse aianduses taimede sidumiseks ja stabiliseerimiseks, pakkudes neile kasvu ajal tuge. Teipi saab kasutada mitu korda tänu Velcro kinnitussüsteemile, mis teeb selle paigaldamise ja eemaldamise lihtsaks. Lõika lint lihtsalt kääridega sobivaks pikkuseks. Teibi pikkus võimaldab seda kohendada erinevate vajadustega nii kodus kui ka suuremates aedades. Tänu Velcrole saate hõlpsalt reguleerida kinnituse pikkust ja tugevust, ilma et oleks oht taimi kahjustada. Teipi saab kasutada erinevate esemete, nt ühenduskaablite kinnitamiseks.

REEGLID OHUTUKS KASUTAMISEKS:

- Taimede sidumisel tuleks teipi pingutada piisavalt õrnalt, et mitte kahjustada varsi ega võrseid. Liiga tugev pingutamine võib põhjustada taime muljumist või kahjustamist.
- Kontrollige regulaarselt, et teip ei piiraks taime kasvu, eriti kui taim kasvab kiiresti. Vajadusel saate teibi lõdvendada või liigutada taime kõrgemasse kohta.
- Taimede sidumisel kasutage jõu kasutamise asemel lindi lõikamiseks sobivat varustust, näiteks aiakääre, mis võib põhjustada juhuslikke vigastusi.
- Garden Velcro ei ole ette nähtud pikaajaliseks kokkupuuteks veega, kuna see võib mõjutada selle vastupidavust ja püsivust.
- Pärast kasutamist tuleks Velcrot hoida kuivas jahedas kohas, et see ei kaotaks oma omadusi. Vältige selle hoidmist kõrge õhuniiskusega kohtades, näiteks vannitoas, kuna see võib mõjutada selle kvaliteeti.

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- ilgis: 5 metrai
- medžiaga: plastikas, PP

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Juosta yra praktiška sodininkystėje naudojama priemonė augalams surišti ir stabilizuoti, suteikiant jiems atramą augimo metu. Juosta galima naudoti kelis kartus dėl Velcro užsegimo sistemos, todėl ją lengva pritvirtinti ir nuimti. Tiesiog nupjaukite juostą žirkėmis iki tinkamo ilgio. Juostos ilgis leidžia ją pritaikyti įvairiems poreikiams tiek namuose, tiek didesniuose soduose. Velcro dėka galite lengvai reguliuoti priedo ilgį ir stiprumą, nerizikuodami sugadinti augalus. Juosta galima tvirtinti įvairius daiktus, pvz.

SAUGAUS NAUDOJIMO TAISYKLĖS:

- Rišant augalus, juostą reikia priveržti pakankamai švelniai, kad nepažeistumėte stiebų ar ūglių. Per stipriai priveržiama gali sutraikyti arba sugadinti augalą.
- Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar juosta neriboja augalo augimo, ypač jei augalas auga greitai. Jei reikia, galite atlaisvinti juostą arba perkelti ją į aukštesnę augalo tašką.
- Kai rišate augalus, naudokite tinkamą įrangą, pvz., sodo žirkles, kad nukirptumėte juostą, o ne naudokite jėgą, dėl kurių gali atsitiktinai susižaloti.
- Garden Velcro nėra skirtas ilgai liestis su vandeniu, nes tai gali turėti įtakos jo patvarumui ir laikymo galiai.
- Po naudojimo Velcro reikia laikyti sausoje, vėsioje vietoje, kad neprarastų savo savybių. Nelaikykite jo vietose, kuriose yra daug drėgmės, pavyzdžiui, vonios kambariuose, nes tai gali turėti įtakos jo kokybei.

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- garums: 5 metri
- materiāls: plastmasa, PP

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Lente ir praktisks instruments, ko izmanto dārzkopībā, lai sasietu un stabilizētu augus, nodrošinot tiem atbalstu augšanas laikā. Lentu var izmantot vairākas reizes, pateicoties Velcro stiprinājuma sistēmai, kas padara to viegli uzstādāmu un noņemamu. Vienkārši nogrieziet lenti atbilstošā garumā ar šķērēm. Lentas garums ļauj to pielāgot dažādām vajadzībām gan mājās, gan lielākos dārzos. Pateicoties Velcro, jūs varat viegli pielāgot stiprinājuma garumu un izturību, neriskējot sabojāt augus. Ar lenti var piestiprināt dažādus priekšmetus, piem., savienojamos kabeļus.

DROŠAS LIETOŠANAS NOTEIKUMI:

- Sasienot augus, lente jāpievelk pietiekami maigi, lai nesabojātu stublājus vai dzinumus. Pārāk spēcīga pievilksana var izraisīt auga saspiešanu vai bojājumus.
- Regulāri pārbaudiet, vai lente neierobežo auga augšanu, īpaši, ja augi aug strauji. Ja nepieciešams, varat atslābināt lenti vai pārvietot to uz augstāku augu punktu.
- Siejot augus, izmantojiet piemērotu aprīkojumu, piemēram, dārza šķēres, lai pārgrieztu lenti, nevis izmantojot spēku, kas var izraisīt nejaušas traumas.
- Garden Velcro nav paredzēts ilgstošai saskarei ar ūdeni, jo tas var ietekmēt tā izturību un noturības spēku.
- Pēc lietošanas Velcro jāuzglabā sausā, vēsā vietā, lai tas nezaudētu savas īpašības. Neuzglabāiet to vietās ar augstu mitruma līmeni, piemēram, vannas istabās, jo tas var ietekmēt tā kvalitāti.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- довжина: 5 метрів
- матеріал: пластик, ПП

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Стрічка - це практичний інструмент, який використовується в садівництві для підв'язування та стабілізації рослин, забезпечуючи їм підтримку під час росту. Стрічку можна використовувати кілька разів завдяки системі кріплення на липучках, що полегшує її установку та зняття. Просто відріжте стрічку ножицями до потрібної довжини. Довжина стрічки дозволяє адаптувати її до різних потреб, як вдома, так і у великих садах. Завдяки липучці ви можете легко регулювати довжину і міцність кріплення, не ризикуючи пошкодити рослини. Стрічку можна використовувати для кріплення різних предметів, напр.

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗПЕЧНОГО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ:

- Підв'язуючи рослини, стрічку потрібно затягувати обережно, щоб не пошкодити стебла чи пагони. Надто сильне затягування може призвести до подрібнення або пошкодження рослини.
- Регулярно перевіряйте, щоб стрічка не перешкоджала росту рослини, особливо якщо рослина швидко росте. При необхідності ви можете послабити стрічку або перемістити її на більш високу точку рослини.
- Підв'язуючи рослини, використовуйте відповідне обладнання, наприклад садові ножиці, щоб перерізати стрічку, а не застосовувати силу, що може призвести до випадкової травми.
- Garden Velcro не призначений для тривалого контакту з водою, оскільки це може вплинути на його довговічність і міцність.
- Після використання липучку потрібно зберігати в сухому прохолодному місці, щоб вона не втратила своїх властивостей. Уникайте зберігання в місцях з високою вологістю, наприклад у ванній кімнаті, оскільки це може вплинути на його якість.

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба

за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено

бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- дължина: 5 метра
- материал: пластмаса, РР

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Лентата е практичен инструмент, използван в градинарството за връзване и стабилизиране на растенията, осигурявайки им опора по време на растеж. Лентата може да се използва многократно, благодарение на системата за закопчаване с велкро, което я прави лесна за поставяне и премахване. Просто изрежете лентата с ножица до подходящата дължина. Дължината на лентата позволява да се адаптира към различни нужди, както у дома, така и в по-големи градини. Благодарение на велкрото можете лесно да регулирате дължината и здравината на закрепването, без риск от увреждане на растенията. Лентата може да се използва за закрепване на различни елементи, напр.

ПРАВИЛА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНА УПОТРЕБА:

- Когато връзвате растенията, лентата трябва да се затегне достатъчно внимателно, за да не се повредят стъблата или издънките. Твърде силно затягане може да доведе до смачкване или повреда на растението.
- Проверявайте редовно, за да сте сигурни, че лентата не ограничава растежа на растението, особено ако растението расте бързо. Ако е необходимо, можете да разхлабите лентата или да я преместите на по-висока точка на растението.
- Когато връзвате растения, използвайте подходящо оборудване, като например градински ножици, за да отрежете лентата, вместо да използвате сила, което може да доведе до случайно нараняване.
- Градинското велкро не е предназначено да бъде в контакт с вода за дълги периоди от време, тъй като това може да повлияе на неговата издръжливост и сила на задържане.
- След употреба велкрото трябва да се съхранява на сухо и хладно място, за да не загуби свойствата си. Избягвайте да го съхранявате на места с висока влажност, като бани, тъй като това може да повлияе на качеството му.

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- dužina: 5 metara
- materijal: plastika, PP

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Traka je praktičan alat koji se koristi u vrtlarstvu za vezivanje i stabilizaciju biljaka, pružajući im potporu tijekom rasta. Traka se može koristiti više puta zahvaljujući sustavu pričvršćivanja na čičak koji olakšava postavljanje i uklanjanje. Jednostavno izrežite traku škarama na odgovarajuću duljinu. Duljina trake omogućuje prilagodbu raznim potrebama, kako kod kuće tako iu većim vrtovima. Zahvaljujući čičak traci, možete jednostavno prilagoditi duljinu i snagu pričvršćivanja, bez opasnosti od oštećenja biljaka. Traka se može koristiti za pričvršćivanje raznih predmeta, npr.

PRAVILA ZA SIGURNU UPOTREBU:

- Kod podvezivanja biljaka traku treba zategnuti dovoljno nježno da se ne oštete stabljike ili mladice. Prejako zatezanje može dovesti do gnečenja ili oštećenja biljke.
- Redovito provjeravajte da traka ne ometa rast biljke, osobito ako biljka brzo raste. Po potrebi možete olabaviti traku ili je pomaknuti na višu točku na biljci.
- Kada vežete biljke, koristite odgovarajuću opremu, kao što su vrtnе škare, za rezanje trake, a ne silu, što bi moglo dovesti do slučajne ozljede.
- Vrtni čičak nije namijenjen da bude u kontaktu s vodom dulje vrijeme jer to može utjecati na njegovu izdržljivost i moć držanja.
- Nakon upotrebe čičak treba čuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu kako ne bi izgubio svoja svojstva. Izbjegavajte ga skladištiti na mjestima s visokom vlagom, kao što su kupaonice, jer to može utjecati na njegovu kvalitetu.

SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!

Läs följande instruktioner före användning

för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på

framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- längd: 5 meter
- material: plast, PP

KARAKTERISTISK:

Tejp är ett praktiskt verktyg som används i trädgårdsarbete för att binda och stabilisera växter och ge dem stöd under tillväxten.

Tejpen kan användas flera gånger tack vare kardborrefästsystemet, vilket gör det enkelt att installera och ta bort. Klipp helt enkelt av tejpen med en sax till lämplig längd. Längden på tejpen gör att den kan anpassas till olika behov, både hemma och i större trädgårdar.

Tack vare kardborreband kan du enkelt justera fästets längd och styrka, utan risk att skada plantorna. Tejpen kan användas för att fästa olika föremål, t.ex.

REGLER FÖR SÄKER ANVÄNDNING:

- När man binder upp växter ska tejpen dras åt tillräckligt försiktigt för att inte skada stjälkar eller skott. Dra åt för hårt kan leda till att växten krossas eller skadas.
- Kontrollera regelbundet för att säkerställa att tejpen inte begränsar plantans tillväxt, speciellt om plantan växer snabbt. Vid behov kan du lossa tejpen eller flytta den till en högre punkt på plantan.
- När du binder växter, använd lämplig utrustning, såsom trädgårdssax, för att klippa av tejpen istället för att använda våld, vilket kan leda till oavsiktlig skada.
- Trädgårdskardborre är inte avsedd att vara i kontakt med vatten under långa perioder eftersom detta kan påverka dess hållbarhet och hållkraft.
- Efter användning ska kardborreband förvaras på en torr, sval plats så att den inte förlorar sina egenskaper. Undvik att förvara den på platser med hög luftfuktighet, såsom badrum, eftersom det kan påverka dess kvalitet.

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- μήκος: 5 μέτρα
- υλικό: πλαστικό, PP

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟΣ:

Η ταινία είναι ένα πρακτικό εργαλείο που χρησιμοποιείται στην κηπουρική για να δένει και να σταθεροποιεί τα φυτά, παρέχοντάς τους υποστήριξη κατά την ανάπτυξη. Η ταινία μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί πολλές φορές χάρη στο σύστημα στερέωσης Velcro, που την καθιστά εύκολη την τοποθέτηση και αφαίρεση. Απλώς κόψτε την ταινία με ψαλίδι στο κατάλληλο μήκος. Το μήκος της ταινίας της επιτρέπει να προσαρμόζεται σε διάφορες ανάγκες, τόσο στο σπίτι όσο και σε μεγαλύτερους κήπους. Χάρη στο Velcro, μπορείτε εύκολα να ρυθμίσετε το μήκος και την αντοχή του προσαρτήματος, χωρίς τον κίνδυνο να καταστρέψετε τα φυτά. Η ταινία μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για τη στερέωση διαφόρων ειδών, π.χ.

ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗ:

- Όταν δένετε τα φυτά, η ταινία πρέπει να σφίγγεται αρκετά απαλά ώστε να μην καταστρέφονται τα στελέχη ή οι βλαστοί. Σφίξιμο πολύ σκληρά μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε σύνθλιψη ή καταστροφή του φυτού.
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ταινία δεν περιορίζει την ανάπτυξη του φυτού, ειδικά εάν το φυτό αναπτύσσεται γρήγορα. Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, μπορείτε να χαλαρώσετε την ταινία ή να τη μετακινήσετε σε υψηλότερο σημείο του φυτού.
- Όταν δένετε φυτά, χρησιμοποιήστε κατάλληλο εξοπλισμό, όπως ψαλίδι κήπου, για να κόψετε την ταινία αντί να χρησιμοποιήσετε δύναμη, που θα μπορούσε να οδηγήσει σε τυχαίο τραυματισμό.
- Το Garden Velcro δεν προορίζεται να έρχεται σε επαφή με το νερό για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να επηρεάσει την αντοχή και την ισχύ συγκράτησής του.
- Μετά τη χρήση, το Velcro πρέπει να φυλάσσεται σε ξηρό, δροσερό μέρος για να μην χάσει τις ιδιότητές του. Αποφύγετε την αποθήκευση σε μέρη με υψηλή υγρασία, όπως μπάνια, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να επηρεάσει την ποιότητά του.

NL

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees voor gebruik de onderstaande instructies

**voor het juiste gebruik van het product. Bewaar deze handleiding ter referentie
toekomst en om de aanbevelingen ervan op te volgen, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging kan vormen voor het
leven of de gezondheid.**

Belangrijk: BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK!

- Lees dit voor gebruik volledig door en volg alle instructies in de handleiding.
- Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is.
- Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

SPECIFICATIE:

- lengte: 5 meter
- materiaal: kunststof, PP

KENMERKEN:

Tape is een praktisch hulpmiddel dat in de tuinbouw wordt gebruikt om planten vast te binden en te stabiliseren, waardoor ze ondersteuning krijgen tijdens de groei. Dankzij het klittenbandbevestigingssysteem is de tape meerdere keren te gebruiken, waardoor deze gemakkelijk te plaatsen en te verwijderen is. Knip de tape eenvoudig met een schaar op de juiste lengte. Door de lengte van de tape kan deze worden aangepast aan verschillende behoeften, zowel thuis als in grotere tuinen. Dankzij klittenband pas je de lengte en sterkte van het opzetstuk eenvoudig aan, zonder risico op beschadiging van de planten. De tape kan worden gebruikt voor het bevestigen van diverse voorwerpen, bijvoorbeeld verbindingkabels.

REGELS VOOR VEILIG GEBRUIK:

- Wanneer u de planten vastbindt, moet u het lint lichtjes aanspannen, zodat de stengels of scheuten niet beschadigd raken. Te hard aandraaien kan leiden tot verbrijzeling of beschadiging van de plant.
- Controleer regelmatig of het plakband de groei van de plant niet belemmert, vooral als de plant snel groeit. Indien nodig kunt u de tape losser maken of naar een hoger punt op de plant verplaatsen.
- Gebruik bij het vastbinden van planten geschikt gereedschap, zoals een tuinschaar, om het lint door te knippen in plaats van geweld te gebruiken. wat tot onbedoeld letsel kan leiden.
- Garden Velcro is niet bedoeld om langdurig in contact te komen met water, omdat dit de duurzaamheid en kleefkracht kan aantasten.
- Na gebruik moet het klittenband op een droge, koele plaats worden bewaard, zodat het zijn eigenschappen niet verliest. Bewaar het niet op plekken met een hoge luchtvochtigheid, zoals badkamers, omdat dit de kwaliteit kan aantasten.

DA

**Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!
Før brug, bedes du læse instruktionerne nedenfor
for korrekt brug af produktet. Gem venligst denne manual til reference
fremtid og følge dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.**

Vigtigt: BEMÆRK TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE!

- Læs venligst grundigt før brug og følg alle instruktionerne i manualen.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del mangler eller er beskadiget.
- Gem venligst disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.

SPECIFIKATION:

- længde: 5 meter
- materiale: plast, PP

KARAKTERISTISK:

Tape er et praktisk værktøj, der bruges i havearbejde til at binde og stabilisere planter og give dem støtte under væksten. Tapen kan bruges flere gange takket være velcro-fastgørelsessystemet, som gør det nemt at installere og fjerne. Klip blot båndet med en saks til den passende længde. Tapens længde gør, at den kan tilpasses forskellige behov, både i hjemmet og i større haver. Takket være velcro kan du nemt justere længden og styrken af beslaget, uden risiko for at beskadige planterne. Tapen kan bruges til at fastgøre forskellige ting, f.eks.

REGLER FOR SIKKER BRUG:

- Ved opbinding af planter skal tapen strammes forsigtigt nok til ikke at beskadige stængler eller skud. Strammer for hårdt kan resultere i at planten knuses eller beskadiges.
- Tjek jævnligt for at sikre, at tapen ikke hæmmer plantens vækst, især hvis planten vokser hurtigt. Om nødvendigt kan du løsne tapen eller flytte den til et højere punkt på planten.
- Når du binder planter, skal du bruge passende udstyr, såsom havesaks, til at klippe båndet over i stedet for at bruge magt, hvilket kan føre til utilsigtet skade.
- Have Velcro er ikke beregnet til at være i kontakt med vand i længere perioder, da dette kan påvirke dets holdbarhed og holdeevne.
- Velcro skal efter brug opbevares på et tørt, køligt sted, så det ikke mister sine egenskaber. Undgå at opbevare det på steder med høj luftfugtighed, såsom badeværelser, da det kan påvirke kvaliteten.

PT

Estimado senhor/senhora, obrigado por ter adquirido o nosso produto!

Antes de utilizar, leia as instruções abaixo

para o uso adequado do produto. Guarde este manual para consulta

futuro e seguir as suas recomendações, pois o incumprimento pode representar uma ameaça para a vida ou para a saúde.

Importante: GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA!

- Leia completamente antes de utilizar e siga todas as instruções contidas no manual.
- Não utilize o produto se alguma peça estiver em falta ou danificada.
- Guarde estas instruções para referência futura.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:

- comprimento: 5 metros
- material: plástico, PP

CARACTERÍSTICA:

A fita é uma ferramenta prática utilizada em jardinagem para amarrar e estabilizar as plantas, proporcionando-lhes suporte durante o crescimento. A fita pode ser utilizada várias vezes graças ao sistema de fixação com velcro, que facilita a instalação e a remoção. Basta cortar a fita com uma tesoura no comprimento adequado. O comprimento da fita permite adaptá-la a diversas necessidades, tanto em casa como em jardins de maiores dimensões. Graças ao velcro, pode ajustar facilmente o comprimento e a resistência do acessório, sem risco de danificar as plantas. A fita pode ser utilizada para fixar vários artigos, por exemplo, cabos de ligação.

REGRAS PARA UMA UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA:

- Ao atar as plantas, a fita deve ser apertada com o cuidado suficiente para não danificar os caules ou os rebentos. Apertando muito forte pode resultar em esmagamento ou danos na planta.
- Verifique regularmente para garantir que a fita não restringe o crescimento da planta, especialmente se esta estiver a crescer rapidamente. Se necessário, pode afrouxar a fita ou movê-la para um ponto mais alto da planta.
- Ao atar as plantas, utilize equipamento apropriado, como tesouras de jardim, para cortar a fita em vez de utilizar força, que pode causar ferimentos acidentais.
- O velcro de jardim não deve estar em contacto com a água durante longos períodos de tempo, pois isso pode afetar a sua durabilidade e poder de retenção.
- Após a utilização, o velcro deve ser armazenado num local seco e fresco para não perder as suas propriedades. Evite armazená-lo em locais com muita humidade, como casas de banho, pois pode afetar a sua qualidade.

SL

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!
Pred uporabo preberite spodnja navodila
za pravilno uporabo izdelka. Prosim, shranite ta priročnik za referenco
prihodnost in upoštevati njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

Pomembno: HRANI ZA PRIHODNJE REFERENCE!

- Pred uporabo v celoti preberite in upoštevajte vsa navodila v priročniku.
- Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če kateri koli del manjka ali je poškodovan.
- Ta navodila shranite za poznejšo uporabo.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- dolžina: 5 metrov
- material: plastika, PP

ZNAČILNOST:

Trak je praktično orodje, ki se uporablja v vrtnarjenju za privezovanje in stabilizacijo rastlin ter jim zagotavlja oporo med rastjo. Trak lahko uporabite večkrat zahvaljujoč Velcro sistemu zapenjanja, ki omogoča enostavno namestitvev in odstranitvev. Preprosto odrežite trak s škarjami na ustrezno dolžino. Dolžina traku omogoča prilagajanje različnim potrebam, tako doma kot na večjih vrtovih. Zahvaljujoč ježku lahko preprosto prilagodite dolžino in moč pritrditve, brez nevarnosti, da bi poškodovali rastline. Trak se lahko uporablja za pritrditev različnih predmetov, npr.

PRAVILA ZA VARNO UPORABO:

- Pri privezovanju rastlin trak zategnemo dovolj previdno, da ne poškodujemo stebel ali poganjkov. Premočno zategovanje lahko povzroči zdrobitev ali poškodbo rastline.
- Redno preverjajte, ali trak ne ovira rasti rastline, še posebej, če rastlina hitro raste. Po potrebi lahko trak zrahljate ali ga premaknete na višjo točko rastline.
- Ko privezujete rastline, uporabite ustrezno opremo, kot so vrtno škarje, da prerežete trak in ne na silo, kar bi lahko povzročilo nenamerno poškodbo.
- Garden Velcro ni namenjen dolgotrajnemu stiku z vodo, saj lahko to vpliva na njegovo vzdržljivost in zadrževalno moč.
- Po uporabi velcro hranite na suhem in hladnem mestu, da ne izgubi svojih lastnosti. Izogibajte se shranjevanju na mestih z visoko vlažnostjo, kot so kopalnice, saj lahko to vpliva na njegovo kakovost.

FI

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen käyttöä

tuotteen oikeaa käyttöä varten. Säilytä tämä käyttöopas viitettä varten tulevaisuudessa ja noudattamaan sen suosituksia, sillä noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengen tai terveyden uhan.

Tärkeää: SÄILYTÄ TULEVAT VARAT!

- Lue huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja noudata kaikkia käyttöohjeessa olevia ohjeita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos jokin osa puuttuu tai on vaurioitunut.
- Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:

- Pituus: 5 metriä
- Materiaali: muovi, PP

OMINAISUUDET:

Teippi on käytännöllinen työkalu, jota käytetään puutarhanhoidossa kasvien sitomiseen ja stabilointiin ja tukee niitä kasvun aikana. Teippiä voidaan käyttää useita kertoja tarrakiinnitysjärjestelmän ansiosta, mikä tekee sen asentamisesta ja poistamisesta helppoa. Leikkaa teippi vain sopivan pituiseksi saksilla. Nauhan pituus mahdollistaa sen mukauttamisen erilaisiin tarpeisiin niin kotona kuin isommissakin puutarhoissa. Tarranauhan ansiosta voit helposti säätää kiinnikkeen pituutta ja vahvuutta ilman kasvien vahingoittumisriskiä. Teippiä voidaan käyttää erilaisten esineiden kiinnittämiseen, esim.

TURVALLISTA KÄYTTÖÄ KOSKEVAT SÄÄNNÖT:

- Kasveja sitoessa teippiä tulee kiristää riittävän varovasti, jotta varret tai versot eivät vahingoitu. Liian kovaa kiristystä voi johtaa kasvin murskaantumiseen tai vaurioitumiseen.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti, ettei teippi rajoita kasvin kasvua, varsinkin jos kasvi kasvaa nopeasti. Tarvittaessa voit löysätä teippiä tai siirtää sen korkeampaan kohtaan kasvissa.
- Käytä kasveja sitoessasi sopivia välineitä, kuten puutarhasaksia, leikkaamaan teippiä voiman käytön sijaan, mikä voi johtaa vahingossa tapahtuvaan loukkaantumiseen.
- Garden Velcro ei ole tarkoitettu olemaan kosketuksissa veden kanssa pitkiä aikoja, koska tämä voi vaikuttaa sen kestävyYTEEN ja pitokykyyn.
- Käytön jälkeen tarranauha tulee säilyttää kuivassa, viileässä paikassa, jotta se ei menetä ominaisuuksiaan. Vältä sen säilyttämistä paikoissa, joissa on korkea kosteus, kuten kylpyhuoneessa, koska tämä voi vaikuttaa sen laatuun.